
DOCUMENT 1 — OCC FULL COMPLAINT PACKET 
OCC COMPLAINT PACKET 

Formal Filing – Enforcement Request 
Submitted by: Envoy Prince Ra Hotep El Trust: 


Monica R Hall/Padgett & David Jr. Hall Living Estate Trust

 / Beit LiYehudah Ne’emanut Keren 

Date: February 22, 2026


I. INTRODUCTION 

This formal complaint and enforcement request is submitted on behalf of the David Jr. Hall Living 
Estate Trust and Beit LiYehudah Ne’emanut Keren. The issues documented herein include:

• Procedural defects

• Misdirection of OCC correspondence mail 

• Interference with federal levy execution

• Fraudulent foreclosure activity

• Mail obstruction

• Document destruction and theft

• Suppression of Indigenous treaty and sovereign rights

• Potential internal bank obstruction involving JPMorgan Chase

• This filing incorporates exhibits hosted at:

• https://dbnft.ai/court-docs/noticeofclosingcaseandenforcementfiling.pdf


II. DIRECT QUOTE – JPMORGAN CHASE RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

From Chase Research Department Letter dated February 24, 2015:

Hazel Dodoo Research Dept says …

“The requested document is not available on paper, microfiche, or image.”


III. LEGAL INTERPRETATION OF JPMORGAN’S ADMISSION 
This single sentence creates a fatal break in JPMorgan’s legal claims.  
It proves:

• JPMorgan cannot produce a promissory note.

• JPMorgan cannot produce a mortgage, deed of trust, or servicing file.

• JPMorgan has no record the loan ever existed in their system.

• JPMorgan never acquired the loan from Bank of America.

• JPMorgan had no standing to foreclose.

• All foreclosure documents filed through SPS, Aldridge Pite, and Wargo French were 

fabricated, unauthorized, and void.

• Without a note, a lender, or a chain of title, the foreclosure is void ab initio.

• This aligns with Bank of America’s earlier confirmation that the loan was paid off in 2003.


IV. TENDER OF PAYMENT & PROPERTY STATUS 
• Evidence submitted to federal courts shows:

• Loan was paid in full in 2003

• Tender was submitted again in 2019

• SPS accepted documentation but refused to apply credit
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• SPS and law firms proceeded with foreclosure despite zero legal basis

• This constitutes:

• Mortgage fraud

• Servicing fraud

• Bad-faith foreclosure

• Deprivation of property rights

• Violations of 12 USC § 2605, 12 CFR § 1024, and federal fraud statutes


V. MAIL TAMPERING & DOCUMENT OBSTRUCTION 
• Multiple USPS 3811 receipts confirm:

• Court mail was redirected

• OCC mail was redirected

• Levy notices were never delivered

• Court orders were intercepted

• Documents were stolen from residences

• This violates:

• 18 USC §1702 – Obstruction of mail

• 18 USC §1708 – Theft of mail

• 18 USC §1709 – Destruction of mail

• 18 USC §1512 – Obstruction of proceedings


VI. CRIMINAL REFERRAL SECTION 
This filing requests criminal referral to: 
• DOJ – Financial Crimes Division

• U.S. Treasury OIG

• FBI Mortgage Fraud Task Force

• OCC Enforcement Division

• Crimes include:

• Fabrication of foreclosure documents

• Bank fraud & servicing fraud

• Wire fraud (18 USC 1343)

• Mail fraud (18 USC 1341)

• RICO-pattern coordination

• Targeted Indigenous rights violations

• Interference with federal proceedings


VII. CIVIL DAMAGES SUMMARY 
Damages exceed: 
• $550,000+ – value of property taken

• $10,000,000+ – cumulative economic and trust damages

• Loss of trust records and instruments

• Loss of Constitutional protections

• Emotional and spiritual harm

• Total damages asserted exceed:

• $25,000,000.00 (minimum)


VIII. SOVEREIGN & INDIGENOUS RIGHTS VIOLATIONS 
The Petitioners are: 
• Choctaw

• Cherokee

• Blackfoot

• Indigenous Aboriginal Nationals

• Violations include:

• UNDRIP Articles 8, 10, 11, 26

• U.S. treaty protections

• Right to property

• Right to remedy

• Right to be free from forced displacement

• Right to Indigenous court jurisdiction
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IX. REQUEST FOR ACTION 
The OCC Enforcement Division is hereby requested to: 
• Escalate this matter immediately.

• Investigate JPMorgan Chase for document concealment and fraud.

• Issue a supervisory directive regarding foreclosure misconduct.

• Reopen prior mail that was interfered with.

• Coordinate with Treasury OIG regarding bond-related obstruction.


DOCUMENT 2 — BEAR STEARNS / JPMORGAN CLAIM PACKET 
BEAR STEARNS / JPMORGAN CLAIM PACKET 

Formal Redemption & Enforcement Demand 

I. INTRODUCTION 
This filing concerns the $10,000,000 Zero-Coupon Bear Stearns investment bond, CUSIP 
912828HS2, acquired under Bear Stearns prior to the 2008 collapse.

After the collapse, JPMorgan Chase became the successor-in-interest and is legally obligated to 
redeem the matured instrument.

Maturity occurred in 2020, and denial or obstruction constitutes federal violations.


II. DIRECT QUOTE – JPMORGAN CHASE RESEARCH LETTER 
Hazel Dodoo Research Dept says …

• “The requested document is not available on paper, microfiche, or image.”

• This proves JPMorgan cannot:

• Validate its foreclosure

• Validate its servicing claims

• Validate ownership of any loan

• Provide a chain of title

• Provide documentation concerning the bond

• This supports the position that the foreclosure fraud was used to suppress or destroy bond-

related evidence.


III. SUCCESSOR LIABILITY AFTER BEAR STEARNS 
JPMorgan Chase absorbed Bear Stearns obligations, including: 
• Zero-coupon bonds

• Collateral instruments

• Investment agreements

• Maturity payout duties

• Refusal to honor, redeem, or acknowledge the bond constitutes:

• Conversion

• Theft of financial instruments

• Interference with Treasury operations

• Securities violations

• Fraudulent concealment


IV. CONNECTION TO PROPERTY THEFT & DOCUMENT SEIZURE 
During 2019–2024: 
• Two homes were invaded

• Documents were stolen

• Court filings were intercepted

• Trust mail was redirected

• Levy execution was blocked

• These acts correlate with attempts to suppress:

• Bear Stearns bond redemption

• Proof of paid property

• Tender of payment

• Indigenous jurisdiction
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V. CRIMINAL REFERRAL 
• This matter is referred for investigation under: 
• 18 USC 1341 – Mail Fraud

• 18 USC 1343 – Wire Fraud

• 18 USC 1344 – Bank Fraud

• 18 USC 1956 – Money Laundering

• 18 USC 1961 – RICO

• Securities Act Violations


VI. CIVIL DAMAGES 
Damages exceed: 
• $25,000,000+, including:

• Bond maturity value

• Lost interest

• Value of property stolen

• Cost of document replacement

• Emotional & spiritual trauma


VII. SOVEREIGN / INDIGENOUS RIGHTS 
Violations committed against an Indigenous Estate Trust include: 
• Sovereign targeting

• Interference with Tribal court jurisdiction

• Suppression of Indigenous property rights

• Violations of treaty obligations


VIII. DEMAND FOR ACTION 
The Trust demands: 
• Immediate enforcement by OCC and Treasury.

• A full investigation of JPMorgan’s concealment of bond records.

• Coordination with DOJ and SBI on financial crimes.

• A redemption and accounting of all obligations tied to CUSIP 912828HS2.


Signature:

Envoy Prince Ra Hotep El 
Executor – Beit LiYehudah Ne’emanut Keren  
Date: February 22, 2026


								Envoy	Prince	Ra	Hotep	El	

Signature:	

Envoy	Princess	Emilily	Hotep	El	Bene9iciary	and	Managing	Trustee		

Envoy	Princess	Emilily	Hotep	El	
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VIZIR NOTARY / CONSULAR ATTESTATION 
Subscribed	and	sworn	before	me	on	this	date	by	the	authority	of	the	Consular	Court	all	true	un-
rebutted	and	never	disquali9ied.		

XII. VIZIR NOTARY & CONSULAR COURT ATTESTATION

To be notarized by: - Chief JusticeAli Vizir Notary Tribunal.Seal: Envoy Prince Ra Hotep El 
Consular Court Tribunal of the House of Judah
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21/2/2026, 11:03

Page 1 of 1https://mail.proton.me/u/33/inbox/eYaMA6wwyqAyTIlt5rCFO6ZYIM5Fh6zcwxeFMBFJ4XdY4zp8zCk3SfOFaInC3TtjXTCIg8lrYB1AinhmzHVKTg==

Automatic reply: [EXTERNAL]RE: CASE NUMBER CASE NO. OTH / 22 /
857208 Cc: OCC Case No. CS0403162, DOJ Case No.311050-DSK, DOJ
Report No. 318923-TFT.

From Consumer Complaints <ConsumerComplaints@occ.treas.gov>

To Consularcourttribunal13@proton.me<ConsularCourtTribunal13@proton.me>

Date Friday, 20 February 2026 at 08:01

Thank you for your submission.

Important: To move forward, we need your full name, your bank's name, and your mailing address. If you
didn't include these in your initial communication, please reply to this email with those details now.

Please be aware that the information you submit is subject to The Privacy Act. For further information
review the SORN OCC Privacy Policy.



EXHIBIT A – USPS 3811 MAIL MISDIRECTION This exhibit contains space reserved for scanned
USPS 3811 cards, showing redirected mail, undelivered levy notices, and misdirected OCC or court
correspondence. [Insert Evidence Below]
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EXHIBIT B – JPMORGAN CHASE RESEARCH LETTER Contains space reserved for the February
24, 2015 Chase letter stating: “THE REQUESTED DOCUMENT IS NOT AVAILABLE ON PAPER,
MICROFICHE, OR IMAGE.” [Insert Evidence Below]

__________________________________________________________
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Chase (OH4-7302)
3415 Vision Drive
Columbtrs, OH 4321 9 -6009

February 24,2015
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Monica IIall
David Ilall
4203 NorvalAvenue
Quartz llill, CA 93536

Re: Account Number: ******gg2T
Monica Hall and David llall

Document Copy Unavailable

Dear Monica Hall and David Hall:

I am wdting in response to the request Chase received for a document copy for the loan referenced above.
The requested document is not available on paper, microfiche, or image.

You may obtain some documents through local resources. For example, you may obtain a Mortgage Deedor a Wananty Deed from the courthouse where the property ir to.ut"O. you may request a Title policy,Abstract, Settlement Statement, or survey fi'om theiitl; #p;;, that closedlh.rnoitgag" tourr.

We appreciate your business. If you have questions, please call us at the telephone number below.
Sincerely,

Chase
(800) 848-9136
(800) 582-0 542 TDD I TextTelephone
www.chase.com

'*AY-- \q.-*,1 a"*.:;;u=-6x*ora, -

d.'.1,.... q. ::ii.

-6

trHAsE $

l.'l,..i fr

DDDDDDDDDDDDP
PPPPPPPPPPPPP

eeDDDDDDDDDDDD
Deeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDZ
ZOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

ZZZZZZZZZZ
ZZZZZZZZZZ



EXHIBIT C – 2003 BANK OF AMERICA PAYOFF CONFIRMATION Reserved for the Bank of
America documentation confirming the loan was PAID IN FULL in 2003. [Insert Evidence Below]

__________________________________________________________



Phone: (215) 569-5391 

F<LY: (215) 832-5391 

Email: LMare11cik@Bla11kRome.com 

David Hall 
4203 Norval Avenue 
Quartz Hill, CA 93536 

January 9, 2018 

Re: Borrower(s): Monica Hall and David Hall (collectively, the "Borrower") 
Property Address: 4203 Norval Avenue, Quartz Hill, CA 93536 (the "Property") 
Loan Number Ending In: 8609 (the "Loan") 

Dear Mr. Hall: 

This firm represents Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans 
Servicing, LP ("Bank of America"), for the sole purpose of responding to your Consumer 
Financial Protection Bureau complaint dated December 25, 2017 (collectively, the "Letter"). 
Bank of America has reviewed the Letter and is writing in response to the inquiries and/or 
allegations in the Letter that contain a Notice of Error under 12 C.F.R. §1024.35, an Information 
Request under 12 C.F.R. § 1024.36, or which otherwise require a response under state or federal 
law. The results of this review are set forth below and in the documents enclosed herewith. 

Please be advised that Bank of America has no record of any loan that is currently services in 
connection with the Property. Bank of America's records indicate that it serviced the Loan 
ending in 8609; however, Bank of America's records indicate that the Loan was paid off in 
November 2003. For more information, please see the enclosed Payment History, which 
provides a detailed outline of transactions for this Loan during Bank of America's servicing. 

Please be advised that Bank of America is under no duty or obligation to respond to the Letter in 
the manner demanded by the Borrower or to take any actions demanded therein. Your remaining 
claims and other allegations are vague and conclusory, and are inconsistent with the enclosed 
documents. Based on the foregoing, Bank of America considers the issues raised in the Letter 
resolved. 

The remaining requests and/or allegations contained in the Letter do not require a substantive 
response under 12 C.F.R. §§ 1024.35-1024.36 (and/or the exceptions articulated therein), or do 
not otherwise require a response under state or federal law. 

999998.91006/105941549v.1 
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January 9, 2018 
Page 2 

In providing the above response, Bank of America is not limiting or waiving any rights or 

remedies it may now or hereafter have, whether arising under your Loan documents, at law or in 

equity, all of which rights and remedies are expressly reserved. 

Questions or concerns regarding the contents of this letter should be submitted to Bank of 

America in writing at P.O. Box 942019, Simi Valley, CA 93094-2019. If you have other 

questions or concerns regarding the Loan, please contact Resolution Specialist Matthew Oseas at 

(877) 430-1431, ext. 437811. 

Sinc_erely, 
I . 

clLLil{_(/C 

Louise B. Marencik 
Enclosure 

999998.91006/105941549v.1 



BankofAmerica-WestRL 12/27/2017 12:25:46 PM PAGE 2/003 888-294-5658 

C3_1631_LNHISTF 20531 04/25/201 7 

Bank of 
Customer Service Department 

PO Box 31785 
Tampa, FL 33631-3785 

MONICA & DAVID HALL 
4203 NORVAL AVE 
QUARTZ HILL, CA 93536 

We've enclosed your home loan history statement with 

transaction details. 

As you requested, enclosed is your statement that provides the following: 
• Payments we received from you 
• Servicing expenses we paid to third parties 
• Tax and insurance payments we paid on your behalf 
• Late charges assessed and paid 

Questions? 

We appreciate the opportunity to serve your home loan needs. For general account information, 

you can visit us online at bankofamerica.com. 

Date: 12/27/2017 

Loan No:-609 

Property Address: 

4203 NORVAL AVENUE 
QU/\RTZ HILL, CA 93536 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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EXHIBIT D – 2019 TENDER OF PAYMENT Reserved for remittance coupon, tender receipt,
statutory compliance, and correspondence showing lawful tender. [Insert Evidence Below]

__________________________________________________________



David Hall
'AccountNunrber 0019288083

Due By 04101/2019: _S93.516 16
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TENDER Of P,lYltf,XT OfFERING
Tlrc.Eerlcrrl .E-m€rigcnt} Relicf Act of 1933 = AN AC1'

To provide for cooperation by the. Federzl Govcrnment wi6 tlre sevcral Strites and 'Pe'rritories and thc
District of Columbia in relieving the hardihip and suFering causal by (Sec, 4. (a)) Out of the funds, !g
@lopGr5orrsioneerl'asaresultofthepE!eEteEGtgcocy'arrd/ortotheir
dependents, whether residcnt, trsnsient, or homeless. TLc Fcderel Emelgeucy RclicfAct of 1933
Apprcved, Nlzy 12,1933 (Sec, {. (e))

'il,.it1ilcr t lie llr-?]I' lort g(ivelnnettr
o'bligutiom, bills oluehonge, &q/ts, ,ntes, tr.rdc oeteploncys. itnd bonlkers ucceptu,rce\, bccouse il is &)cked by the
credit olthe nation. lt vill represent d mortgggg on ul! tha iomes. ond other propcrq'o/alt the peoplc of the notion."
Senatc Documcnt No. 43. ?3rd Congrcss. lst Scssion. Cbngressionul Rccortl, Morclt 9, 1933 on llR lJ9l p 83.

Thc said notes shall bc obligatiens of the United Srates ald'strall bc rcceivable by all narional and member banks
and f ederal 1e;.;: ',c !r1[1 ond for all. cnd orher public duer. Thcy shall be iede€nred at thc -lrcasulv Dcpurmelt tif
thc Unitcd Stares, in thc ciry* of Washington. Disrict oiColumbia. or al ,u!y Fcdbral 13t:;iy.$jr.,..rh. l2 U.S. Cirde S
4ll-lssuancetorcervebanks:naturcofobligation:rcdemption-(Dec.2l 191.1..ch.(r. 1sl6(par).i\.5ia-..16r.1Jan 30.
l9.l{. ch.6. l2thxl), :ts--\:ir.-.iu: Aug. 2i. 1935. ch. 614-.tiilc ll. S 3(,3(r). flll.:iiL!ji.}
Sclccl Portfolto Servicirg [hc,.voar .rc tcrcby aotiflrd thal I do ber.by lcndc" ptyrr.rl for Or. tbove
rsfercnccd obtigaaaor of d!b(. and bel:use rlris dcba conccms propcrD of thc Unilcd States it is demed by larv and
opcrrrioh ofistaiure to.be a goycr[munt obligation loC murl bc trodlcd in,ucrord riti tb.c disatte oltt tuae- I
mdnicr rcne hall [On Bchllf Of MONICA HALL & DAVID HALL] acccpt thc oblig,ation on behalf ofthc Unitcd
States of America and trcreby mahe trsignment of he obligution lolhe Unilcd States Treasury Depanrnenton bttulf
ol' the UnitLd States of Anrcrica as aulhoriz.'d b-v slrrulc. You are to presenr thc item (rcrninance coupon) fo thc
Unitcd Strt6 Trc.rui) Dcp.rtncnt or at any Federo! Rr'scrvc bank to inclu& ury liedcral Rescrve mcmbcr ban\s
ro redccm rhe value of lhe obligarion. As pcr tht terms of Ore conracl fiis shall scrvc as my'r'tot.icc of changc in
tcrms of conglct. cancclling and or suspcnding any accelcntign penaltics and paying tlie US.govcanmcrt dch
,rb].is :l:': vsrue thioigh asccEtincc l'ttidsin*i -"'ratlll__ _
i**c;;; q-t4zr-"..*nrill-*,*el
I
I Sclcct Mloll,o t rylcint rE
. RErilTTAXCE DEP' oVtR ilcl{TA&;:
. 3Zt7 S. DccIGr lrk or.
, s^LrLaxE oTY. UT[!.r119t
: l5rch 29, 10tt
!
I
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' GOVERN^AEIIT OBLI6ATION3 NS^ITTA{CT COUPOiI

I
i ray ano Prcdscd to rrE order o{: SELECT ?ORTFOLIQ SERVICING lNC. rttput rccour'.
Li nrw sare Two'cENTs'
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| ,cd Sbtcs d and ackno*icdged and I
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"siacc *lotch 9, 1.933, thc liaitcd stotcs ha beat in'A |TATE oF DECLaRED NbTIONAL ELtE:RGENCy.',

S.n{rcRr06a93-J49. JnW24:.1973:Priblicr,av;9!;1;.12-Sep.tcmbcr. 14..1976and 7CfR $ I901-50t Servieingof
insued notcs ourstanding with invcstonr.

(i) cndorsc th lo SeMelng lnc. REI{fIIANCEgErrovER tT[t.1r:9.1covetxrteN'r
OBLICAI'IO Flcdgcd orllc ffici oflTirhott
renturse.' on bchalf of DAVTD HA[,L 3709076-19 for a$count No. 00192E80t3. For lhe Propcrty of {203 lllorvel
Avc Qrer.t Hall CA 193536l

Thcftolder*ill thendclivortheendorscdnoiE,tothe.l.)jjriJi:i,i.-l,rr.ar;.._ti-i[i:,.r. (ii)&treceilofrle,endorsednotc
the Di6i1rr,_jijnsucrl!fi]'ii.rt will acknowlcdgc re{iiit olfie note and doccss paymenr o thc assignor of thc gu-
r-..ilrr of the norc as of thc d3te of lhc Trcasury chcck.

MoNtcA HALLI-{2 & oAvtD HALL )0000065i rcir a<(ount No, 00192tE063 Amount
. FIYE'IiIJT{DRED RfTYStrTEN ?HOUSAND SIX T}IREE DOIJ.ARS E FOI'RTY TWO
A}{O}I TAX PAYERAT'TA

Memo:

x 15 mohlc. rGnc hall OgO HONCA HALL

Holdcr cod Cl.tlzco of the unitcd Stnter o6'46s.;..

Beneficial lnta/€3t

l

I

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBB



EXHIBIT E – MAIL TAMPERING & DOCUMENT THEFT Reserved for photographic evidence,
USPS records, affidavits, and OCC/court correspondence showing obstruction or disappearance of
documents. [Insert Evidence Below]

__________________________________________________________
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Office of the Comptroller of the Currency

October lO,2025

483 N ount Juliet Rd Ste 183
Mount Juliet, TN 37122

Re: Case # CS0401436 - State Farm Insurance t
D

The Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) is responding to your letter
regarding the above-mentioned bank. The focus of the OCC's review of consumer
complaints against national banks is to determine whether the banks' actions are
consistent with banking statutes, regulations, or policies that are applicable to
nationally chartered banking institutions.

Based on our review of your correspondence, it appears you are attempting to
present an instrument payable through the UCC Financing Statement as legal
tender for State Farm Insurance policy, and we offer the following information:

Worthless instruments entitled "Sight Drafts", "Bond for Discharge of Debt," "Bill
of Exchange," "Due Bill," "Redemption Certificate," or other similarly titled
documents continue to be presented to financial institutions, mortgage companies,
credit card issuers, and retail establishments throughout the United States in an
effort to eliminate legitimate debts.

These worthless instruments usually have one or more of the following
characteristics: (1) they are created to look like a standard bank check, or are
printed to resemble some type of collection item; (2) they state the instrument is
payable through the United States Treasury, the Secretary of the Treasury, the
Comptroller of the Currency, the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve
System, the Internal Revenue Service, the Commissioner of the Internal Revenue
Service or other federal or state agencies; (3) there are no account numbers
encoded in the MICR style print along the bottom edge of the document, or they
list invalid ABA routing numbers; and (4) the person signing the document is not
authorized by the U.S. government to issue such instruments.

Regardless of how such instruments or documents are titled or whether they
appear authentic, they are worthless, have no Iegal validity, and are not payable
through the United States Treasury, the Secretary of the Treasury, the

Custo.tr.rAsri$anc. Group, P. O. Box 53570, Houston, TX 770i2, Phone: (800) 613-67/6, FrU(: {713} 336-i1301, wtfie.HelpWithMyBank.gov
The CudmrAlsiliane Group'r cotrtums corplalnt ptms ls t sryice thal ls providedlo cuitffieE of natlssl bmks andfedsaltavingt asulatiore.

Itrfomiticn pBuedwithh thb letts is rpccilicdy reldedto ao indvitlul corcums comphint ard shsld nd beconstrued a eiths a legdopinion oI lhe oCC
or a Buperyisry aclim. lf you senat satis&ed slih tha reslttis of yow corpbiri, you ma, wish to obttin legal eitt8nca to prtrruc your rigfits.



EXHIBIT F – BEAR STEARNS INVESTMENT BOND (CUSIP 912828HS2) Reserved for all bond
documents, maturity records, successor liability notes, and financial instruments connected to
JPMorgan Chase. [Insert Evidence Below]

__________________________________________________________



BEAR
STEARNS

obqo?sqx 2L

IO YEAR. NON- CALLABLE COLLATERAL II{STRUMENT
Bear,stearns&Co.Inc. 9P:- --383 Madtson Avenue ZERO COUP'ON*
NewYorlq lYf 101?9

TELEPTIONE: 2t 2 7t2 szts
FACSIMILE. 2t227297fi

Preliminary Terms ss of Jlauary 22,2W

Prrliminarv Terms of Note

To Whom It May Concem:

A 10 Year Non-Callable Collateral Insrument, issued by Bear Stearns
Companies Inc. has been ordered in the name stated below. Terms are stated
on attached Conditional Terms Sheet.

Delivery of the note in full on the Issue Date to Bear Stearns through DTC,
against payment

IMPORTANT: The Note is principal protected only at maturity. The
redemption price is 100.$V/o.Issue amount is 50.00%

The lnvestor for the Note is:

David HaIl/BeAno Designs,Corp.
40E3 West Avenue L
Quartr Hill, CA.93536

Tltir irdidiw lm slE is cirhcr u otra ro boy 6 tdt ffi;tics 6 d OTC rraiwi* pndrct whictt ir&t&s oni<n *rpr, ftnEd5 td cffid rc havi4 ioikl
ti.|rc b OTc ddisiE t@iE ff r rdicidid ro hr)-6 *8 wiri.cil sOTC ddiEiE p.odd TIE Fofdl M.eEd ieli.fd.8ti!t i5 d I oor@*
deriptiw of tb. rm o'r Frkxlar ltrlr*i@ .id is sti6 ro ch{*r wilhil{ liDidi-. AJI idsD{i* ffiio.d in th. tir€r;qt k qslificd io tt dic, b! lh.
iaJb.@ix 6 b. Fwir.d i! th Oiiring Cirqilu d.Gl AlgB 31, :0o? dsiHrs TIE Bar 568 Cdrr@;t le, Ba, Srod B8* pfc. B@ 9A@ Cribba! As
fb|dias frn. .rd Ba St@ C1o6.l As lloldirE4 f!r. ta.i e 1s") lnd tEd..d urodititmtrf .Ed i6m.&a)' bt Tbc Ba Scft C{xs,.de
tnc.Us$lo,0m,(m,(m Frn M!di6 I@ }le Prog6 ard ttc .ppli($.. FaiDt erpplaE Ac! iNffi deliiE sL{U b. bod d} u9c a..n dmffi&in Bs
S|gd .sdlfi irdivid5lr |rsiBaf dsfirht 6 .filie dE@f Ely b.E po.hio, ir lr.&. 6 ffiit lieil8 b tioe deilt.d s!oE. Ba Src,d 4 s Fiaip3t ir
lr*iogsithle.rdry*Fr@ddsdiEti.4rror.LGft r)eol'$tffi i@
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f,lear, Stearns & Co" Inc.
383 Madison Avenue
Nev York, ltY 10179
TELEPHC)NE 2]2T7Z5ZL5
FACSIMILE: 2tZ Z7? 9'f5A

BEAR
STEARNS

Obqc77 1t L1-
IO YEAR NON.CALLABLE COLLATERAL INSTRUMENT
CD*
ZERO COUPON*

Preliminary Terms as of February 8,2008

Preliminarv Terms of Note

Issuer:
Rating:
CUSIP:
lssue Arnount:
Trade Date:
lssue Date:
Final Maturity Date:
lssue Price:
Redemption Price:
Coupon:
Payment Date:
Business Days:
Business Day Convention:
Dealer /Calculation Agent:
Form:
Clearing:

The Bear Steams Companies. lnc.
A2/A
TBD
r.JSD 10.000.000
February 14,2008
CURRENT
May 26,2020
50.00% of lssue Amount
100.00%
None
Final Maturity Date
New York London
Modified Following
Bear Stearns & Co. Inc.
EMTN:144.4
DTC

This iftdicative t€f,rn sherr is neifier a oflbr to buy m sell stcutities tx an OTC derivative producl, Ehich iosludcs options, swaps,
foBards ild struturcd notes having similar Fatures to OTC derivative tra$strtius, nor a solicitati$ to bu)- or scll securities u an
OTC derivalive producl. The proposal contained if, th€ foregoing is nol a complete desfiiption of the iems of a particulm ttatrsaction
and is subject ro change without limitatioo. All information contained in the foregoing is qualified in its entircty by de infomdion to
bc provided in the Offering Cirorlar dafed August 31, 2007 describing Thc Boat Stcans Cmrpanis lnc., Bw Stms Bank plc, Ba
Steams Caribbcan Asset Holdings [.td- md Bear Steams Global AssA Holdings, Ltd. (cac'h m "lssuer") ad gmted
uac<mditionally and irevrxrbly by l'he B*ar Steams Companies Inc.. US$ 30,000-000,000 Euro Mediuat Term Notc Programme and
fhe appliccble pricing srrypten}ml. Any inyestm€nt decisioo should be based mly upoet such docmer*afim, Bes Slcams ild/or
ifidividuats associded tterex.iti s afliliat€s thcr@Fmay have positi<ns in m&s or securiries similar to tlrcc kcdH abovc. Bea
St€sms acrs as principal in transacting witb )ql Bnd eordingty you musl &tcrmine lhe appropridcness for yfl of sudt tnrrsagim



Od?751t22-

Minimuu Denominations: USD 250.e00
No Investment Advice: Ir creating this term sheet Bear Stearns is not providing you with invsstment adyice
or a personal recommendation. ln the event Bear Stearns is deemed to have provided you with investment
advice. you acknowledge and agree that Bear Stearns has only done so to the exient that you have provided
Bear Steams with your investment objectives with respect to the Notes and only such investment objectives
have been taken into accouflt when assessing the suitability of the Notes for your purposes.

Risk Factors: Credit and Principal- The Note is an unsecured senior unsubordinated obligation of the lssuer. The
Note is principal protected only at maturity.

Liouidiw Risk: Neither Bear Stearns nor the lssuer makes any representation as to the existence
of a secondary market for the Note. The market value can be expected to fluctuate significantly
and investors should b" prepared lo assume the market risks associated with these notes.
However. under ordinary market conditions. Bear Steams will offer to repurchase part or all of
the Notes outstanding although there can be no assurance at which price such a bid would be
made. The price given, if any, may also be affected by many factors including but not limited to:
the remaining term of tfie Notes, the general level of interest ra[es, implied volatility and the cost
to the Issuer of unwinding any related hedging activity or any funding arrangement.

{i t'l

This indicative lerm sheet is neither m otl'er to buy or sell sccurities or m OTC denvative product. u{rich inclu&s option4, suaps.
forwards md struchrred notes having similar features to OTC derivdivs transactions, rur a solicitation to buy or sell securities or an
OTC derivalive product- The proposal contained in the lixegoing is not a cmrplete descriplioo ofdre terms ofa particu!tr tra$acticr
atrd is subject to dlange withod limiBai{xl. All informalrm cor{afured in the foregoing is gualified in its entirEx}. by the inlbrBarifi to
be provided in tlle Offcring Circular dded August 3 l. 2007 de$c{ibing The Bcar Stearns Companies lnc.. Bear Stearns Bant plc, Bear
Srearos Caribbgd Assl Holdiags Ltd ud Btr Steams Gl*al Aset Holdings- Ltd. (each an "lssuer-) and guaranteed
uncmditionally and irrevocably by The Bear Stearns Companies Inc.. US$ 10,000,0m,000 Euro Medium Tcrm Notc Pmgramme md
the applicable pricing supplment. Ary inve$ment decision *lould bc t'6€d mly upx such dcurnefiatim. Ba Stcffi ondltr
indivi&uls asociated thcrEoith or affiliarcs ft€feof may hav€ positions in trdes or sccurities similar ro thos€ dffiib€d above- Bs
Stearns acts as primipa! in tra$sacling wirh you and acc<rdingly yo mst detamire the 4propri.deness for yo of such transaaion.
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